

This is a public announcement for information purposes only and is not a prospectus announcement and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe to securities. Not for release, publication or distribution directly or indirectly, outside India. Initial public issue of Equity Shares (as defined below) on the main board of BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges" in compliance with Chapter II of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI ICDR Regulations").



QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED



(Please scan the QR code to view the Prospectus)

Our Company was incorporated as 'Quadrant Cables Private Limited' on September 18, 2015 at Mohali, Punjab as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013. Thereafter, the name of our company was changed from 'Quadrant Cables Private Limited' to 'Quadrant Future Tek Private Limited', and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated October 08, 2021 was issued by Registrar of Companies, Punjab and Chandigarh ("RoC"). Subsequently, our Company was converted into a public limited company, the word 'private' was struck off from the name of our Company and consequently, a fresh certificate of incorporation dated October 21, 2021 was issued by the RoC, recording the change of our Company's name to 'Quadrant Future Tek Limited'. For details of change in the name and registered office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 229 of the Prospectus dated January 09, 2025 ("Prospectus") filed with the RoC.

Registered Office: Village Basma Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali - 140 417, Punjab, India; Corporate Office: 1st Floor, SCO 20-21, Sector 66A, Airport Road J.L.P.L., Mohali - 160 062, Punjab, India; Contact Person: Pankaj, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; Telephone: +91 172 402 0228; E-mail: cs_qtl@quadrantfuturetek.com; Website: www.quadrantfuturetek.com; Corporate Identity Number: U74999PB2015PLC039758

OUR PROMOTERS: MOHIT VOHRA, AMIT DHAWAN, AMRIT SINGH RANDHAWA, RUPINDER SINGH, VISHESH ABROL, VIVEK ABROL, AIKJOT SINGH AND RAJBIR SINGH RANDHAWA

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF UP TO 1,00,00,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH (EQUITY SHARES) OF QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 290 PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 280 PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 2,90,00,00,000 MILLION ("ISSUE"). THE ISSUE SHALL CONSTITUTE 25% OF POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

ANCHOR INVESTOR ISSUE PRICE: ₹ 290 PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH
ISSUE PRICE: ₹ 290 PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH
THE ISSUE PRICE IS 29.00 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE

RISK TO INVESTORS

(For details refer to section titled "Risk Factors" on page 36 of the Prospectus)

1. **Geographical Concentration Risk:** We have only one manufacturing facility located at Basma, Mohali, Punjab. Any breakdown or failure of equipment, difficulties or delays in obtaining raw materials, spare parts and equipment / machines, raw material shortages, operational inefficiency, facility obsolescence, natural or man-made disasters, industrial accidents or regional social unrest may restrict our operations and adversely affect our business and financial conditions.

2. **Customers Concentration Risk:** We are dependent on certain key customers for a significant portion of our revenue. The following tables set forth details of revenue generated and contribution to total revenue from our top customers (where sales made to different units of Indian Railways are considered as one single customer) for the periods and year indicated:

(₹ in millions)

| Particulars | Six months period ended September 30, 2024 | | Fiscal 2024 | | Fiscal 2023 | | Fiscal 2022 | |
|--------------------|--|--------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|
| | Amount | %age | Amount | %age | Amount | %age | Amount | %age |
| Top ten customers | 623.12 | 95.66% | 1,308.12 | 86.20% | 1,453.62 | 95.13% | 1,002.52 | 96.16% |
| Top five customers | 535.89 | 82.27% | 1,107.63 | 72.99% | 1,210.19 | 79.20% | 870.40 | 83.49% |

3. **Dependence on Suppliers:** We are dependent on certain key suppliers for a significant portion of our raw materials purchased, which are majorly procured domestically. The following tables set forth details of raw material purchased and contribution to total purchase of material and consumables from our top suppliers for the periods and year indicated:

(₹ in millions)

| Particulars | Six months period ended September 30, 2024 | | Fiscal 2024 | | Fiscal 2023 | | Fiscal 2022 | |
|--------------------|--|--------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|
| | Amount | %age | Amount | %age | Amount | %age | Amount | %age |
| Top ten suppliers | 542.74 | 94.04% | 830.48 | 94.23% | 892.43 | 87.12% | 805.84 | 91.84% |
| Top five suppliers | 503.84 | 87.30% | 745.75 | 84.62% | 791.75 | 77.29% | 757.52 | 86.34% |

4. **Loss in the Six Months Period Ended September 30, 2024:** During the Fiscal 2024, 2023 and 2022, our Company has witnessed sudden changes in the profit after tax (i.e. ₹ 147.13 million, ₹ 139.04 million and ₹ 19.43 million and incurred a loss during the six months period ended September 30, 2024 of ₹ (121.05) million

5. **Financial Performance Risk and Variation in Ratios:** Our EBITDA margins and PAT margins had large variations in the past year on year basis and also in comparison to our industry peers in the six months period ended September 30, 2024 and the Fiscal 2024, 2023 and 2022, as disclosed in the Prospectus primarily on account of investment on development of Train Collision Avoidance System software which was capitalized on October 18, 2023 and the expenses for Train Control & Signalling division now being charged to profit and loss account since the capitalization of intangible asset created as mentioned above.

6. **Risk in Relation to Kavach System Developed by us and Change in Technology:** Our Company has developed Train Collision Avoidance System to detect and stop a possible train collision under the Kavach project which programming is based on complex and interdependent applications. The success of our software is dependent on the level of data accuracy provided by it and any kind of unknown error in the technology might cause an adverse impact on our business prospects. Further, our TCAS platform may require frequent modifications or upgradations with continuous advancement in internet connectivity protocols and may require us to upgrade our offerings

7. **No Significant Background or Experience in the Train Collision Avoidance Systems:** We have recently received our first purchase order on December 12, 2024 from Chittaranjan Locomotive Works for the supply, installation, testing, and commissioning of Onboard Kavach equipment in 1,200 locomotives for a purchase order aggregating to ₹ 9,786.06 million (including taxes). Given the no operating history of these new business expansion, we may not experience the same margins or operating results in this new business that we have in our more established business.

8. **Conflict of Interest and Historical Incidence of Litigation amongst the Promoter Group:** Historically, in one instance, a dispute has arisen wherein one of the promoter group had made investment in and undertaken commencement of compounding facility in their factory and placing of orders for cable extruders as well and alleged usage of the technical know-how developed by our Company. Thereafter, post various hearing in the NCLT, the Promoter Group have amicably arrived at a mutual settlement. Further, on October 21, 2024, the Promoter and Promoter Group shareholders of the Company have entered into a Non-Compete Agreement with our Company to protect our Company's confidential information, trade secrets, customer base, customer relationships, and goodwill by restricting the Promoter Group from competing with the business of our Company until they hold equity shares and / or any other securities in our Company.

9. **Bidding Related Risk:** Substantial portion of our business is dependent on tenders which are awarded through

competitive bidding process by government authorities or public sector undertakings We may not be able to qualify for, complete and win future tenders which could adversely affect our business and returns of operations. Details of bid submitted and awarded during six months period ended September 30, 2024 and in the Fiscal 2024, 2023 and 2022:

(₹ in millions)

| Financial Year | For period ended September 30, 2024 | | Fiscal 2024 | | Fiscal 2023 | | Fiscal 2022 | |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|------------------|
| | No. of Bids / Tenders | Value of Tenders | No. of Bids / Tenders | Value of Tenders | No. of Bids / Tenders | Value of Tenders | No. of Bids / Tenders | Value of Tenders |
| Bids / Tenders applied | 530 | 10,628.89 | 819.00 | 7,716.45 | 837 | 10,274.27 | 718 | 11,505.32 |
| Bids / Tenders awarded | 106 | 591.59 | 196.00 | 559.57 | 166 | 1,002.85 | 155 | 1,478.92 |
| Bid / Tenders success ratio | 20.00% | 5.57% | 23.93% | 7.25% | 19.83% | 9.76% | 21.59% | 12.85% |

10. **Working Capital Intensive Business:** A significant amount of working capital is required to finance the inventory, furnishing of bank guarantees or deduction of retention money from amount receivable may increase if we undertake larger or additional projects. We may experience insufficient cash flow to meet our working capital which may adversely affect our results of operations. The company working capital requirement and net working capital turnover ratio are as under:

| Particulars | Six months ended September 30, 2024 | Fiscal | | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|
| | | 2024 | 2023 | 2022 |
| Net working capital (₹ in million)* | 531.34 | 424.29 | 320.70 | 428.87 |
| Net working capital turnover ratio * | 1.23 # | 3.58 | 4.77 | 2.43 |

*Based on Restated Financial Information and excludes cash and cash equivalents and current borrowings

#Not annualised

11. **Negative Cash Flow Risk:** We have reported negative cash flow from operations during the six months period ended September 30, 2024 for an amount of ₹ (95.77) million and during the Fiscal 2022 for ₹ (45.92) million as against positive cash flow from operations of ₹ 184.86 million, ₹ 298.92 million during the Fiscal 2024 and 2023. Such negative cash flow from operating activities were mainly attributed to the investment by the Company in creation of intangible asset towards Train Collision Avoidance System and its related inventory and operational expenses.

12. **Capacity Utilization Risk:** Average capacity utilization for six months period ended September 30, 2024 and Fiscal 2024, 2023 and 2022 for the specialty cable division was 25.03% (not annualised), 49.42%, 54.26% and 57.62% respectively and for Train control and signalling division was Nil, as the Company has received its first order on December 12, 2024. Under utilization of our manufacturing capacities and an inability to effectively utilize our manufacturing capacities could have an adverse effect on our business, future prospects and future financial performance.

13. **Dependence on Management, Engineering, Design and Development Team:** Our success and growth depend upon consistent and continued performance of our employees with direction and leadership from senior management and the key personnels employed at Embedded Design centre. Failure to attract and retain talented employees, or high attrition levels may adversely impact our business, results of operations and financial condition. The attrition during six months period ended September 30, 2024 was 22.70% (not annualised) and for Fiscal ended 2024, 2023 and 2022 was 47.64%, 17.03% and 13.29%, respectively.

14. **Qualified Opinion in Audit Report for Fiscal 2022:** The predecessor auditor while conducting audit for the Fiscal 2022 have observed a difference of ₹ 5.48 million in opening balance of current year books of accounts and prior period audited financial statements and the same remained unrectified at his end for which an audit qualification was included. The present Statutory Auditors have identified the said difference and given requisite treatment of the same while preparing the restated financial statements and the said amount stands reconciled.

15. **Other Risks:**

- The BRLM associated with the issue (Sundae Capital Advisors Private Limited) has handled one public issue (1 SME issue) in the past 3 financial years out of which Nil issues closed below the issue price on listing date. The Promoters have not acquired any Equity Shares in the preceding three years except by way of allotment of bonus equity shares by the Company and on inter-se transfer amongst the Promoter Group by way of gift.

- Except for issue and allotment of Equity Share as bonus on April 15, 2024 to the existing shareholders, which do not have any impact on the percentage holding of the shareholders since issued on proportionate basis, our Company has not issued any primary / new shares (equity / convertible securities) during the 18 (eighteen) months preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus.

CORRIGENDUM CUM NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS ("THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT")

This is with reference to the Prospectus dated January 09, 2025 filed by the Company with Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and Stock Exchanges in connection with the issue. Shareholders may note that, our Company has undertaken to incorporate the additions / modifications (reproduced in 'italics') provided below and the relevant information and details reflected in the Prospectus shall stand updated accordingly.

A. The Shareholding Pattern on page 108 of the Prospectus should be read as under:

| Category | Category of shareholders | No. of shareholders | No. of fully paid up Equity Shares held | No. of partly paid up Equity Shares held | No. of shares underlying Depository Receipts | Total no. of shares held | Shareholding as a %age of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) | No. of voting rights held in each class of securities | | | No. of shares underlying outstanding convertible securities (including warrants) | Shareholding as % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a % of diluted share capital) | No. of locked in shares | | No. of shares pledged | | No. of Equity Shares held in dematerialised form | |
|----------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---|--|--|--------------------------|--|---|---------|-------------|--|--|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|--------|--|-------------|
| | | | | | | | | Class (Equity) | Class Y | Total | | | (IX) | (X) | (XI) | (XII) | | (XIII) |
| (i) | (ii) | (iii) | (iv) | (v) | (vi) | (vii) = IV + V + VI | (viii) = (vii) / (vii + iv + v + vi + vii) | | | | (ix) = (viii) * (ix) | | (x) = (viii) * (x) | (xi) | (xii) | (xiii) | (xiv) | (xv) |
| (A) | Promoter & Promoter Group | 13 | 2,80,00,000 | - | - | 2,80,00,000 | 93.33 | 2,80,00,000 | - | 2,80,00,000 | 93.33 | - | 93.33 | 2,80,00,000 | 93.33 | - | - | 2,80,00,000 |
| (B) | Public | 38 | 20,00,000 | - | - | 20,00,000 | 6.67 | 20,00,000 | - | 20,00,000 | 6.67 | - | 6.67 | 20,00,000 | 6.67 | - | - | 20,00,000 |
| (C) | Non promoter non public | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (C1) | Shares underlying DRs | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| (C2) | Shares held by Employee trust | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Total | 51 | 3,00,00,000 | - | - | 3,00,00,000 | 100.00 | 3,00,00,000 | - | 3,00,00,000 | 100.00 | - | 100.00 | 3,00,00,000 | 100.00 | - | - | 3,00,00,000 |

BID/ISSUE PERIOD

ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE: MONDAY, JANUARY 06, 2025

BID / ISSUE OPENED ON: TUESDAY JANUARY 07, 2025 | BID / ISSUE CLOSED ON: THURSDAY JANUARY 09, 2025 | PROPOSED LISTING ON TUESDAY JANUARY 14, 2025

ਧੀਆਂ ਦੇ 29ਵੇਂ ਲਹੜੀ ਮੇਲੇ ਨੇ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਸਿਰਜਿਆ

ਰੁਪਿੰਦਰਾ • ਜੇ.ਐਸ. ਅਰੁਣਾ
ਮਲਵਾ ਸਭਿਆਚਾਰਕ ਮੰਚ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹੁਣ ਨਾਨਕ ਭਵਨ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਦੇ ਹਾਲ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਰੋਜ਼ ਨੂੰ ਨੌਜਵਾਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਸ਼ਾਨਦਾਰ ਢੰਗ ਨਾਲ ਸ਼ਿਖਾਰਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪਣੀ ਪਹਿਚਾਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਫੱਤਰ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਸਮਾਨਤਰ, ਵਿਆਹ ਸਮਾਰੋਹ ਮਨਾਏ ਗਏ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।



29ਵੇਂ ਲਹੜੀ ਮੇਲੇ ਨੇ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਸਿਰਜਿਆ

ਅਸੀਂ ਫਸਲਾਂ ਦੀ ਖਰੀਦ ਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਛੋਟੇ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਘਰਾਣਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਹੱਥਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਹੀਂ ਜਾਣ ਦੇਵਾਂਗੇ : ਐਸ ਕੇ ਐਮ ਮੋਗਾ

ਮੋਗਾ • ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਰੋਤਾ
ਮੁਕਤ ਚਿੰਤਾ ਮੰਚ ਦੇ ਇਸ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਐਸ ਕੇ ਐਮ ਦੇ ਨਾਮ ਸੰਬੰਧਿਤ ਕੰਪਨੀਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਛੋਟੇ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਘਰਾਣਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਹੱਥਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਹੀਂ ਜਾਣ ਦੇਵਾਂਗੇ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਕੇ ਸਹੀ ਸ਼ੀਯਾ ਦਿਖਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਸਕੇ ਇਸ ਵਾਦ ਦਾ ਅੰਤ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਟੁੱਟੀ ਗੰਢੀ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਵਿਖੇ ਨਤਮਸਤਕ ਹੋਏ ਰਾਜਾ ਵੰਡਿਗ

ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਰਾਜਾ ਵੰਡਿਗ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਟੁੱਟੀ ਗੰਢੀ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਵਿਖੇ ਨਤਮਸਤਕ ਹੋਏ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।

Table with 10 columns: Bid No., Bid Price, Bidder Name, Bid Type, Bid Status, Bid Amount, Bid Date, Bid Time, Bid Location, Bid Remarks. Contains a list of 233 bid entries.

40 ਮੁਕਤੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਰੀਣੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰਪਿਤ ਸ਼ਰੀਣੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਤਹਿਤ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਆਖੰਡ ਪਾਠ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਭੋਗ ਪਾਏ ਗਏ

ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।



40 ਮੁਕਤੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਰੀਣੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰਪਿਤ ਸ਼ਰੀਣੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਤਹਿਤ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਆਖੰਡ ਪਾਠ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਭੋਗ ਪਾਏ ਗਏ

ਸਾਰਥੀ ਵੈਲਫੇਅਰ ਸੋਸਾਇਟੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੁਫਤ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕੈਂਪ

ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਲੱਖਣ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਰਚਿਆ।



ਸਾਰਥੀ ਵੈਲਫੇਅਰ ਸੋਸਾਇਟੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੁਫਤ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕੈਂਪ

MUFG Intime India Private Limited advertisement. Includes company details, contact information, and a table of allotment details for various categories like FTS/BANKS, MFS, ICS, NBFCFS, AIF, FPC/FII, and Others. Total allotment is 30,00,000.

Vertical text on the right margin containing additional information and contact details.